

MACC – 39 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000365-2025

Pr: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ-2nd Court, Bankura (In-charge).

Order No- 02

24-04-2025 Petitioner file haziar and two postal receipts being no RW220676630IN RW220676515IN dated 04.03.2025 and two track report Item Delivered (Addressee) through the Ld. Advocate.

Let it be kept with the record.

No S/R has been received.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P no 01 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.06.2025 for S/R, A/D, Appearance of the O.P no. 02 and filing W/S by the O.P no. 01 and filing D.C.F by the petitioner.

Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura (in-charge)