

MACC – 39 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000365-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 04**

**18-07-2025** Today is fixed for taking fresh step upon O.P. no 02 and filing W/S by the O.P no. 01 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner.

Petitioner file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner file a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F. and another petition praying for time for filing requisites on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

O.P. no 01 files a petition praying for time for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 08-08-2025 for taking fresh step upon O.P no. 02 and filing W/S by the O.P no. 1 and filing D.C.F. by the petitioner.

**Dictated & corrected by**

Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge as Member**  
**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal**  
**Bankura**

Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge as Member**  
**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal**  
**Bankura**